R
-S
ER
IE
S
18 w w w . e f d y n . c o m
PISTON RODPRESSURE TUBE
PISTON RING

S
191 . 8 0 0 . 9 5 0 . 1 1 7 2
HOW TO ORDER R-SERIES SHOCK ABSORBERS
The model designation for R-series shock absorbers is a coded description of the
unit defined as shown in this example.
RXXX•11/8 X2•BS•RE•99
RCOS- Custom Orificed
RNSA- Self Adjusting
RCBS- Crane Bumper
Selected
Metering
Designation
Designates
Standard
Unit Without
Modifications
Piston
Rod
Return
Method
Mounting
Method
Bore
Size
Stroke
Length
F- Front Square Flange •B- Back Square Flange •
BP- Back Primary • *FP-Front Primary • *FBP-Front-
Back Primary • L-Lug Mount • BL-Square Back Flange-
Front Lug • HC-Rear Hinge-Front Clevis • HR-Rear Hinge-
Front Rod Eye • **RB- Rectangular Back Flange •
**RF-Rectangular Front Flange
S- Spring Return
A- Air (external
accumulator required)
M- Mechanical
C- Air Charged
* Not available in external spring return models.
(except in 4” bore)
** Available in 1 1/2” and 3” bore only
• HIGH TEMPERATURE FLUIDS AVAILABLE
ON REQUEST
• 6” AND 8” BORE SIZES AVAILABLE
• USED IN PAPER MILLS, FOUNDRIES, SAW
MILLS, OVERHEAD CRANES, STACKER
CRANES, MACHINE TOOLS, PACKAGING
EQUIPMENT, AUTOMATED ASSEMBLY
LINES, STEEL MILLS, AND MATERIAL
HANDLING
11 8
”
R
-S
ER
IE
S
20 w w w . e f d y n . c o m
R-SERIES SHOCK  ABSORBER
11⁄8” BORE MODEL
WE ENERGY PER
EFFECTIVE WEIGHT (LBS.) CYCLE ENERGY PER HOUR (IN-LBS) (B) WEIGHT
BORE STROKE LM (LIGHT) MH (MEDIUM) HV (HEAVY) (IN-LBS) SELF CONTAINED AIR RETURN WE X V2 LBS
2 75 – 2,700 200 – 7,200 1,000 – 36,000 8,000 1,300,000 4,300,000 42,400 12
4 100 – 3,600 300 – 10,800 2,000 – 72,000 16,000 1,700,000 4,700,000 84,500 14
6 125 – 4,500 400 – 14,400 3,000 – 108,000 24,000 2,200,000 5,200,000 127,200 17
8 150 – 5,400 500 – 18,000 4,000 – 144,000 32,000 2,600,000 5,600,000 169,600 20
WE ENERGY ENERGY PER HOUR
EFFECTIVE WEIGHT (LBS) PER CYCLE (IN-LBS) (B) WEIGHT
BORE STROKE RA RB RC RD RE (IN-LBS) SELF CONTAINED AIR RETURN WE X V2 LBS